Medical Center, Kapiolani Medical Center for Women and Children, Hawai‘i Bicycling League, 
Rollerskate Oahu, Brain Injury Association of Hawai‘i, Leeward Pilots Club, Hawaii Stroke 
Coalition, Pacific Disabilities Center (PDC), and Kaua‘i Brain Injury Group (BIG). There were 
close to two thousand five hundred (2500) individuals who attended FY 2025 events. Attendees 
included members of the public as well as professionals. Refer to Table 1 for additional 
information on the outreach activities. 

https://health.hawaii.gov/nt/stroke/

Table 1.   Neurotrauma Program Community Outreach and Education

[...]

• The HSC Stroke Campaign reached five million (5,000,000) people in 2024 and was 
run again in 2025. Media outreach included 30-minute TV spots, 15-minute pre-roll 
videos, 16-minute social media videos, and HSC website hits. 

• In FY 2025, HSC and HSN conducted forty-one (41) outreach events, resulting in more 
than two thousand two hundred sixty-two (2,262) unique in-person interactions; for 
additional details on education and outreach, please refer to Table 4. 

https://hawaiistrokecoalition.org/

Table 4.   Hawaii Stroke Coalition and Hawaii Stroke Network Education and Outreach 

Stroke Education and Awareness Event Number of unique

[...]

From March 21, 2013, to June 19, 2020, the Neurotrauma Program contracted with PDC to 
identify and register survivors to the HNTR. The HNTR is not a mandated registry. PDC’s 
efforts in running the voluntary registry provided data analysis of the needs of five hundred 
sixty-one (561) unduplicated respondents, statewide.  FY 2021 through FY 2022 efforts were 
made to continue the HNTR by accessing existing data from current State information 
systems gathered by Hawai‘i’s medical providers for Laulima Data Alliance, the Hawai‘i Stroke

[...]

The application will be provided to users at no cost. However, progress on outlining the 
acquisition and implementation process was delayed due to insufficient staff and competing 
priorities.  Work in this area has now resumed and will continue into FY 2026. 

Hawai‘i averages approximately eight thousand four hundred (8,400) TBI, SCI, and strokes 
every year. The current focus of the Neurotrauma Program is to have the HNTR to identify a 
data collection system capable of gathering a sample that accurately represents Hawai‘i’s 
neurotrauma community.  

https://www.hawaiinewsnow.com/2025/04/10/american-heart-association-receives-68m-stroke-care-hawaii/